Recei ved: 04/26/1999

..DID:

8133

.TXT: PSC NO: 88 GAS LEAF: 3

COMPANY: NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/01/99

STAMPS:
Cancelled by 3 Rev. Leaf No. 3 Effective 04/13/2000

RECEIVED: 04/26/99 STATUS: Cancelled EFFECTIVE: 06/01/99

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

GENERAL INFORMATION
RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

Service Classification No. 12 Service Agreement
For Repackaged Gas Services

Non-Performance and Marketer Conditions of Service
Operational Flow Orders

Creditworthiness

Customer Information

Billing and Collection Services and Charges 50.10
New Delivery Customer Requirements

Switching Requirements - Non-Daily Metered Customers
Switching Requirements - Daily Metered Customers
Slamming Prevention - Non-Daily Metered Customers
Slamming Prevention - Daily Metered Customers 50.17
Discontinuance of Service

Dispute Resolution Process

REVISION: 2
SUPERSEDING REVISION: 1

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

LEAF NO.

42

43

48

50

50

50.8

50.12

50.13

50.15

50.16

50.18

50.24

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President - Gas Operations & Marketing, Binghamton, NY

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancell ed by 3 Rev. Leaf No. 3 Effective 04/13/2000

CANCELLED
06/ 01/ 1999



