Received: 04/26/1999

Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 06/01/1999

..DID: 8133

..TXT: PSC NO: 88 GAS LEAF: 3

COMPANY: NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION REVISION: 2

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/01/99 SUPERSEDING REVISION: 1

STAMPS:

Cancelled by 3 Rev. Leaf No. 3 Effective 04/13/2000

RECEIVED: 04/26/99 STATUS: Cancelled EFFECTIVE: 06/01/99

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	GENERAL INFORMATION	LEAF NO.
18.	RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE	42
19.	Service Classification No. 12 Service Agreement For Repackaged Gas Services	43
20.	Non-Performance and Marketer Conditions of Service	48
21.	Operational Flow Orders	50
22.	Creditworthiness	50
23.	Customer Information	50.8
24.	Billing and Collection Services and Charges 50.10	
25.	New Delivery Customer Requirements	50.12
26.	Switching Requirements - Non-Daily Metered Customers	50.13
27.	Switching Requirements - Daily Metered Customers	50.15
28.	Slamming Prevention - Non-Daily Metered Customers	50.16
29.	Slamming Prevention - Daily Metered Customers 50.17	
30.	Discontinuance of Service	50.18
31.	Dispute Resolution Process	50.24